
 
 

 

 

   

CU:OR: ARS:06/25                                                                                                                                      Office of Registrar 

09 June 2025 

     Notification 

Anti-Ragging Squad Committee of  CHRIST(Deemed to be  University) of Central Campus has been 

reconstituted with effect from 09 June 2025 with the following members.  

 

Sl.No Member Name Position Email 

1 Dr Neetha Kurian Chairperson  neetha.kurian@christuniversity.in 

2 Prof Freddy Thomas Faculty Rep freddy.thomas@christuniversity.in 

3 Dr Sangeetha R Faculty Rep sangeetha.r@christuniversity.in 

4 Ms Shylaja John Counsellor/Coordinator shylaja.john@christuniversity.in  

5 Mr Hritvik Mishra Student Rep. 
hritvik.mishra@bscpmh.christuniversit

y.in 

6 Ms Abigail H David Student Rep. 
abigail.david@bsclsh.christuniversity.i

n 

7 Mr Sebastian Plackal 
 

 Hostel warden 
sebastian.plackal@christuniversity.in 

8 Mr Jose K L 
Non-teaching staff 

 
jose.kl@christuniversity.in 

9 Mr Purnanand Bhaskar 
Staff - Student Welfare 

Office (SWO) 

purnananda.bhaskar 

@christuniversity.in 

10 Ms Soumya Joseph Non-teaching staff soumya.joseph@christuniversity.in 

11  Mr Venkatesulu T Security Officer venkatesulu.t@christuniversity.in 

 

Contact person details: Ms.Shylaja John   

Email:-shylaja.john@christuniversity.in  

Telephone:-080-40129077 

 

Dr Anil Joseph Pinto 

Registrar 

mailto:shylaja.john@christuniversity.in

